## P14000017227

Office Use Only



000293669860

06/21/18--01003--063 ++35.00

TO AND IT WHIS ITS

neutonoises alo

AUG 1 7 2018

D CUSHING

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: ALCE CORP		
(Name of Corporation)		
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P14000017227		
The enclosed Officer/Director Resignation for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
Cecilia de la Puente		
(Name of Person)		
ALCE CORP		
(Name of Firm/Company)	 	- 47 - 47
6611 NEWPORT ROAD	,54 1777 1771	
(Address)	, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
HYATSVILLE MD 20784	2 <del>7.</del>	
(City/State and Zip Code)	Q.	) <b>3</b> (5)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	۳۵ د	
Cecilia de la Puente 240 7705641		,`7
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		

Enclosed is a check for \$35.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Mailing Address:
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO:

Amendment Section

Street Address:
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ALCE CORP DIS

Hyattsville MD June 5th, 2018

To The Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Alce Corp was voluntary dissolve, due to do not have longer an address in Florida State.

On 2016, President, Alonso de la Puente resigned as a President, and instead Ricardo Angel Orsi

assumed the direction of Alce Corp, then on August 1st 2017, Ricardo Orsi resigned and instead was Susana  ${\sf V}$ 

Ramirez as a VP and Cecilia de la Puente as a President.

Please revised all documents attached.

Reason why we need that you show that a the time of dissolution, Mr Alonso de la Puente did not was longer the President.

As President, instead was myself, Cecilia de la Puente and Susana V Ramirez as a Vice President.

We appreciate proceed with the proper ammendments, so we follow th Alce Corp History.

Thank you &\Best Regards

Cecilia de la Puente Phone: 240.770.5641





July 12, 2018

CECILIA DE LA PUENTE ALCE CORP 6611 NEWPORT ROAD HYATSVILLE, MD 20784

SUBJECT: ALCE, CORP. Ref. Number: P14000017227

We have received your document for ALCE, CORP.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$35.00. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 518A00014384

SECRETARY OF JOH

## OFFICER / DIRECTOR RESIGNATION FOR A CORPORATION

, Alonso de la Puen	, nereby resign as		
of ALCE CORPORA	TION (Title)		
P14000017227 (Document Number, if known) FLORIDA	ne of Corporation), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of		
	Signature of resigning officer/director)	7	
	STATE OF A	Ċ	

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to:

FILING FEE IS \$35.00

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314